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4.8 Expenditures on education by level (million dollars) 

Year and level of study 

1982-83 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1983-84" 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1982-83 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1983-84'' 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

Province or region 

Nnd. 

392.4 

17.5 
120,5 

54.0 

584.4 

504.0 

18.5 
123.7 

68.3 

714.5 

Sask. 

773.3 

45.9 
220.5 

89.3 

1,129.0 

823.5 

52.9 
237.3 

91.5 

1,205.2 

PEI 

74.5 

6.3 
18.0 

14.2 

113.0 

78.9 

6.7 
18.9 

15.0 

119.5 

Alta. 

1,816.4 

234.7 
637.7 

226.4 

2,915.2 

1,920.0 

248.5 
670.5 

268.3 

3,107.3 

NS 

564.3 

23.2 
213.6 

70.2 

871.3 

615.6 

25.7 
248.4 

87.9 

977.6 

BC 

2,061.6 

267.1 
569.2 

240.5 

3,138.4 

1,996.2 

273.4 
569.6 

230.4 

3,069.6 

NB 

487.1 

18.3 
144.1 

54.2 

703.7 

532.4 

27.4 
149.5 

65.2 

774.5 

YT 

30.9 

0.9 
0.5 

7.5 

39.8 

29.8 

1.8 
0.4 

8.6 

40.6 

Que. 

5,120.1 

945.8 
1,454.2 

342.7 

7,862.8 

5,684.7 

1,031.7 
1,486.1 

375.6 

8,578.1 

NWT 

82.5 

0.6 
0.5 

23.6 

107.2 

81.1 

4.4 
0.7 

23.9 

110.1 

Ont. 

6,323.2 

593.4 
2,026.7 

478.5 

9,421.8 

6,914.2 

670.4 
2,192.9 

526.8 

10,304.3 

Overseas 
and undis­

tributed 

21.5 

4.8 
57.6 

189.4 

273.3 

19.8 

11.5 
75.1 

198.3 

304.7 

Man. 

784.6 

29.7 
241.0 

72.2 

1,127.5 

849.4 

31.9 
264.6 

80.5 

1,226.4 

Total 

18,532.4 

2,188.2 
5,704.1 

1,862.7 

28,287.4 

20,049.6 

2,404.8 
6,037.7 

2,040.3 

30,532.4 

4.9 Expenditures' on education by level and by direct source of funds (million dollars) 

Year, level and 
direct source of funds 

1982-83 

Level 
Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 
Vocational and occupational training 

Total 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government^ 
Provincial governments^ 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

Total 

Province or 

Nfld. 

392.4 
138.0 
54.0 

584.4 

46.7 
488.0 

14.8 
34.9 

584.4 

region 

PEI 

74.5 
24.3 
14.2 

113.0 

11.9 
95.0 

6.1 

113.0 

NS 

564.3 
236.8 

70.2 

871.3 

87.2 
654.0 

80.4 
49.7 

871.3 

NB 

487.1 
162.4 
54.2 

703.7 

60.5 
613.1 

30.1 

703.7 

Que. 

5,120.1 
2,400.0 

342.7 

7,862.8 

484.6 
6,749.8 

181.3 
447.1 

7,862.8 

Ont. 

6,323. 2 
2,620.1 

478.5 

9,421.8 

723.5 
5,130.2 
2,683.6 

884.5 

9,421.8 


