## 4-22 CANADA YEAR BOOK

## 4.8 Expenditures on education by level (million dollars)

Year and level of study	Province or region									
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man			
1982-83										
Elementary and secondary Postsecondary	392.4	74.5	564.3	487.1	5,120.1	6,323.2	784.6			
Non-university University	17.5 120.5	6.3 18.0	23,2 213.6	18.3 144.1	945.8 1,454.2	593.4 2,026.7	29.7 241.0			
Vocational and occupational training	54.0	14.2	70,2	54.2	342.7	478.5	72.2			
Total	584.4	113.0	871.3	703.7	7,862.8	9,421.8	1,127.5			
1983-84 <sup>p</sup>										
Elementary and secondary Postsecondary	504.0	78.9	615.6	532.4	5,684.7	6,914.2	849.4			
Non-university University Vocational and	18.5 123.7	6.7 18.9	25.7 248.4	27.4 149.5	1,031.7 1,486.1	670.4 2,192.9	31.9 264.6			
occupational training	68.3	15.0	87.9	65.2	375.6	526.8	80.5			
Total	714,5	119.5	977.6	774.5	8,578.1	10,304.3	1,226.4			
	Sask.	Alta.	ВС	YT	NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Total			
1982-83										
Elementary and secondary Postsecondary	773.3	1,816.4	2,061.6	30.9	82.5	21.5	18,532.4			
Non-university University	45.9 220.5	234.7 637.7	267.1 569.2	0.9	0.6 0.5	4.8 57.6	2,188.2 5,704.1			
Vocational and occupational training	89.3	226.4	240.5	7,5	23.6	189.4	1,862.7			
Total	1,129.0	2,915.2	3,138.4	39.8	107.2	273.3	28,287.4			
1983-84 <sup>p</sup>										
Elementary and secondary Postsecondary	823.5	1,920.0	1,996.2	29.8	81.1	19.8	20,049.6			
Non-university University	52.9 237.3	248.5 670.5	273.4 569.6	0.4	4.4 0.7	11.5 75.1	2,404.8			
Vocational and occupational training	91.5	268.3	230.4	8.6	23.9	198.3	2,040.3			
Total	1,205.2	3,107.3	3,069.6	40.6	110.1	304.7	30,532.4			

## 4.9 Expenditures on education by level and by direct source of funds (million dollars)

Year, level and direct source of funds	Province or region							
direct source of funds	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont		
1982-83								
Level Elementary and secondary Postsecondary Vocational and occupational training	392.4 138.0 54.0	74.5 24.3 14.2	564.3 236.8 70.2	487.1 162.4 54.2	5,120.1 2,400.0 342.7	6,323. 2 2,620.1 478.5		
Total	584.4	113.0	871.3	703.7	7,862.8	9,421.8		
Direct source of funds Federal government <sup>2</sup> Provincial governments <sup>2</sup> Municipal governments Fees and other sources	46.7 488.0 14.8 34.9	11.9 95.0 6.1	87.2 654.0 80.4 49.7	60.5 613.1 30.1	484.6 6,749.8 181.3 447.1	723.5 5,130.2 2,683.6 884.5		
Total	584.4	113.0	871.3	703.7	7,862.8	9,421.8		